The property contains a main dwelling and separate three bedroom cottage. Prospective
purchasers should confirm with their lender of choice whether this arrangement will comply with
their lending guidelines.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

2,400,000
Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Pounds. It should be noted this sum is an estimate
calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information provided by Building Cost
Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and market comments

950,000
Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds.
Following the buoyant market conditions during and post the Covid-19 pandemic the property
market has now returned to a balanced level of supply and demand.

Report author: Calum Riach, MRICS

Company name: D M Hall - Inverness

Address: Hope House

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

950,000 Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 15/01/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 303890-878aa635-1c8d
Surveyor: Calum Riach MRICS Date: 22/01/2026